

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: https://www.jkbopee.gov.in, Email: coejakbopee@gmail.com / jakbopee@gmail.com

Subject: Inviting of Online Application Forms for admission to the B. Pharmacy

Course, 2023 in the Government/Private Colleges/Institutions of the UT

of J&K- Conduct of the Common Entrance Test thereof.

Reference: Notification No.032-BOPEE of 2023 dated 05-06-2023 of J&K BOPEE.

## Notice No. 019-BOPEE of 2023 Dated 30-06-2023

Pursuant to the Notification No.032-BOPEE of 2023 dated 05-06-2023, Online Applications were invited from the desirous aspiring candidates for the B. Pharmacy Course for the Academic Session 2023 in various Government/Private Institutions of the UT of J&K. It has been decided to conduct the Entrance Test for the said Course tentatively on 23-07-2023 (Morning Shift) at Srinagar and Jammu centers respectively as per the choice indicated by the aspiring candidates during filling up of the Online Application Forms.

The syllabus / scheme of Entrance Test to be conducted by the Board has already been notified by the Board vide Notification No. 032-BOPEE of 2023 dated 05-06-2023 for the information of the candidates.

Further all the aspiring candidates are advised to visit the official website of the Board viz. <a href="https://www.jkbopee.gov.in">www.jkbopee.gov.in</a> for latest updates regarding downloading of the Admit Cards and other related information in this regard.

However, it may be noted that there will be no Entrance Test for the candidates who have applied for B. Pharmacy (Lateral Entry) and their selection shall be made on the basis of marks secured by them in the Qualifying (D-Pharmacy) Examination.

The other Terms and Conditions as notified by the Board vide Notification No.032-BOPEE of 2023 dated 05-06-2023 shall, however, remain the same.

POLESSIONAL ENTRANCE EX

Sd/-

Dated: 30-06-2023

Controller of Examinations
J&K BOPEE

No: BOPEE/Exam-18/2023

1. Copy to the: -

- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of J&K.
- 3. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 4. Principal Secretary to the Government, ARI and Training's Department, J&K.
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K.
- 6. Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 7. Director SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar for information.

- 8. Director Information J&K for information with the request to kindly get this notice published in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu, Leh and Kargil each having largest circulation.
- 9. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 10. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakh and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakh for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 11. Secretary, J&K BOPEE Srinagar for information.
- 12. President J&K Paramedical Council, (GMC) Srinagar for information.
- 13. Vice President J&K Paramedical Council, (GMC) Jammu for information.
- 14. Registrar, J&K Paramedical Council, (GMC) Jammu with the request to circulate the Notification amongst all Govt./Private Colleges/Institutions of J&K for general information of the candidates.
- 15. F.A/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 16. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE for information.
- 17. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for kind information of the Chairman.
- 18. Incharge I.T. Section, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 19. Office file.

